Publication clause.

SEC. 3. This act being deemed of immediate importance shall take effect and be in force from and after its publication in the Iowa State Register, and Des Moines Leader, newspapers published at Des Moines, Iowa.

Approved March 18, 1892.

I hereby certify the foregoing act was published in the Iowa State Register and Des Moines Leader, March 22, 1892. W. M. McFARLAND, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER 16.

BONDING COUNTY INDEBTEDNESS.

H. F. 181

AN ACT to amend Section 289 and 290 of the Code of 1873 as amended by Chapter 26 of the Laws of the Twenty-third General Assembly of the State of Iowa relating to the bonding of county indebtedness.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

Section 289, code amended. 1892 substituted for 1890. Section 1. That section 289 of the Code of 1873 as amended by chapter 26 of the acts of the twenty-third general assembly be and the same is hereby amended as follows: Strike out of the second line of said section 289 the words "the first day of April 1890" and insert in lieu thereof the words "the first day of April 1892."

Section 290 code amended.

SEC. 2. Strike out of the sixth line of said section 290 as amended by chapter 26 of the laws of the twenty-third general assembly, the words "on the first day of April 1890" and insert in lieu thereof the words "on the first day of April 1892."

Publication clause.

This act being deemed of immediate importance shall take effect and be in force from and after publication in the Iowa State Register and Des Moines Leader, newspapers published at Des Moines, Iowa.

Approved March 10, 1892.

I hereby certify that the foregoing act was published in the Iowa State Register March 15, and Des Moines Leader March 12, 1892. W. M. McFarland, Secretary of State.